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Introduction

The purpose of a property line adjustment application is to review changes in property lines 
when no new lots are being created. Property lines may be changed to account for the location 
of fences, driveways, gardens and buildings. For example, a property owner may discover that 
a fence is located on a neighbor's property. As a solution, the affected property owners may 
agree to relocate their property lines. A property line adjustment review is needed to madce 
sure the change is consistent with zoning standards.

In addition to filling out the apphcation form, the applicant needs to draw a plot plan. The 
plot plan wUl show the property lines and dimensions, and the location of all buildings, wells, 
septic tanks and drain field for the parcels which are being adjusted.

The apphcants need to submit the apphcation to the Planning Department. Once the 
apphcation and plot plan are accepted, staff will review the proposal.

A single adjustment of one line between two abutting properties wih be approved as an 
administrative act.

Multiple adjustments between more than two abutting properties will be processed as a land 
use decision and may be approved as a single apphcation on condition that each adjustment is 
completed prior to the next, in accordance with ORS Chapter 92.

Approval will become final after the applicant(s) complies with the approval criteria including 
completion of surveys when required and recording of the property line adjustment deed(s). 
These must be completed within one year of the approval.

This information is provided as a courtesy and is not intended to replace the provisions of 
Article 6.3.

If you have any questions about this apphcation, please feel free to contact this office at 541- 
396-7770 or visit us at 225 North Adams Street in Owen Building in Coquille, Oregon.
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Coos County, Oregon
250 No. Bakter St. 

Coquille, OR 97423
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LAND SURVEYING PLANNING

StuntzneK
Engineering 

_& Iorestr\>LL€

ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY GPS & GIS

TELEPHONE (541) 267-2872 
FAX (541) 267-0588 

EMAIL: stuntzner.com

705 South 4th Street - PO Box 118 
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

COOS BAY . BROOKINGS • FOREST GROVE . DALLAS

October 21, 2019

Jill Rolfe, Director 
Coos County Planning Department 
Coos County Courthouse Armex 
Coquille, Oregon 97423

RE: BALLY BANDON, LLC - KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLA APPLICATION 

Dear Jill,

Attached is a Property Line Adjustment application between properties belonging to Bally Bandon 
(Keiser/Freidmann) and KAB Limited Partnership (Gassner). The purpose of the adjustment is to 
establish a buffer between the Sheep Ranch Golf Course and the Gassner Residential use. The buffer 
will be maintained by Bally Bandon.

Please copy all pertinent infomiation relating to this application to our office. Thank you.

Please let me know if you need any further information.

Sincerely,
GINEERING AND FORESTRY, L.L.C.

€
Chris Hood



L

Please complete the following sections: 

A. Property 1: GRANTOR

Owner(s): 

Address: 

City/State:

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Telephone:

P.O. BOX 125

BtJftSTON.CA

^09-

Zip Code:

3<Pc^o UtLiJ
--------- Aj3ctc/0^ 9iSS. ^

95225

Lien Holder(s): N/A

Address: ____

City/State: ____

Township:

Range:

Tax Account: 762800______

Initial Lot Size: 21 ACRES +/-

22

JA.

Zip Code: 

Section:

Tax Lot:

Zoning District:

20

5Q0

FOREST

Adjusted Lot Size: 13 ACRES +/-

B. Property 2: GRANTEE

Owner(s):

Address:

City/State:

Lien Holder(s):

Address:

City/State:

Township:

Range:

Tax Account:

BAT.I.Y BANDON LLC Telephone: 773-580-8174

74t;n M TATCFVTFW AVF.NIJF.

CHICAGO. IL Zip Code: 60614

NM

27

AA

762100

Zip Code: 

Section:

Tax Lot:

Zoning District:

20

100

FOREST

Initial Lot Size: 180 ACRES +1- Adjusted Lot Size: 188 ACRES +/-
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C. Applicant:

Name: BALLY BANDON LLC_______ Telephone:

Address: 2450 N. LAKEVIEW AVENUE____________

City/State: rmcAriO. tt.______________ Zip Code:

D. Surveyor
CHRIS HOOD

Name/Company: STUNTZNRR ENGINEERING Telephone:

773-580-8174

60614

541 -?.67-?.87?,

Address: 

City/State:

P.O. BOX 118

COOS RAY. OR Zip Code: 97420

E. Purpose of the Property Line Adjustment

TO ESTABLISH A VEGETATIVE BUFFER BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND THE

SHEEP RANCH GOLF COURSE.

F. Criteria from Article 6.3 

ARTICLE 6.3 PROPERTY UNE ADJUSTMENTS

SECTION 6.3.100 PROPERTY UNE ADJUSTMENTS:

As set forth in ORS 92.190(3), the common boundary line between lots or parcels may be 
adjusted in accordance with this section without the replatting procedures in ORS 92.180 and 
92.185 or the vacation procedures in ORS Ch. 368. Once a lot or parcel line has been adjusted, 
the adjusted line shall be the boimdary or property line, not the original line. The Director has 
authority to approve a line adjustment as an Administrative Action.

SECTION 6.3.125 PROCEDURE:

1. An appUcation for a line adjustment or elimination shall be filed by the owners of all 
lots or parcels affected. The application shall be accompanied by an appropriate fee 
and contain the following information:
a. Reason for the line adjustment;
b. Vicinity map locating the proposed line adjustment or elimination in relation to 

adjacent subdivisions, partitions, other units of land and roadways;
c. A plot plan showing the existing boimdary lines of the lots or parcels affected by the 

line adjustment and the approximate location for the proposed adjustment line.
The plot plan shall also show the approximate location of all structures within ten 
(10) feet of the proposed adjusted line;

d. A current property report (less than 6 months old) indicating any taxes, assessment
Property Line Adjustment Application 
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2.

or other liens against the property, easements, restrictive covenants and rights-of- 
way, and ownerships of the property of the proposed development. A title report is 
acceptable.

e. A notice of application and decision will be provided to any and all lien holders of 
record for the property that will be affected by the proposed adjustment. Applicants 
should consult with any and all such lien holders prior to submittal of an 
application.

A line adjustment is permitted only where an additional unit of land is not created and 
where the lot or parcel reduced in size by the adjustment complies with the 
requirements of the applicable zone except that a line adjustment for the pmpose of 
exchange or transfer of land between resource land owners shall be allowed so long as:

a. No parcel is reduced in size contrary to a condition rnider which it was formed;
b. The resulting parcel sizes do not change the existing land use pattern (e.g. two 

conforming parcels must remain conforming; and
c. Two non-conforming parcels may remain non-conforming; and, two parcels, one 

conforming and one non-conforming, may remain as such regardless of which 
parcel is non-conforming after the exchange or transfer).

3. An encroachment of existing or planned structures will not be created within required 
setbacks as a result of the line adjustment.

4. A line adjustment for a lot or parcel that contains a dwelling, not on a public sanitation 
system, and is less than an acre before the adjustment and further reduced as a result 
of the adjustment shall obtain doounentation from Department of Environmental 
QuaUty (DEQ) that the sanitation system will still meet their requirements.

5. In resource lands, a rniit of land containing a dwelling, or approved for construction of 
a dwelling, cannot be adjusted with a vacant resource unit of land for the purpose of 
qualifying the vacant imit for a 160-acre dwelling.

a. A resource unit of land less than 160 acres and containing a (preexisting) dwelling, 
or approved for construction of a dwelling, cannot be adjusted with a vacant 
resource unit of land for the purpose of qualifying the vacant unit for a 160-acre 
dwelling;

b. A resource unit of land 160 acres or greater and containing a (preexisting) dwelling, 
or approved for construction of a dwelling, cannot be adjusted below l60 acres with 
a vacant resource xmit of land for the purpose of qualifying the vacant tmit for a 
160-acre dwelling;

c. A resource imit of land 160 acres or greater and containing a dwelling approved as 
a 160-acre dwelling, or approved for construction of a 160-acre dwelling, cannot be 
reduced below 160 acres for the pmpose of qualifying the vacant unit for a 160-acre 
dwelling.

6. Same Designation: A line adjustment shall only be permitted where the sale or transfer 
of ownership is made between abutting owners of like designated lands, residential 
lands, commercial lands, industrial lands, resoiu'ce lands, and estuary zoned lands 
unless an existing structure encroaches over an existing property boundary or the 
boundary line adjustment is required to comply with requirements of the State 
Department of Environmental Quality for a subsurface sewage system.

Property Line Adjustment Application 
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7. Property line adjustments are subject to a twelve (12) day appeal period. If appealed, 
this will be treated as a Planning Director’s decision and the procedures in Article 5.8 
will be followed. A notice of the decision will be mailed to the applicant and to all 
neighborhood or community organizations recognized by the Cotmty and whose 
boimdaries include the site. Notice of the decision will also be mailed to the owners of 
record of property on the most recent property tax assessment roll where such 
property is located:

a. Within 100 feet of the exterior boundaries of the contiguous property ownership 
which is the subject of the notice if the subject property is wholly or in part within 
an urban growth boundary;

b. Within 250 feet of the exterior boundaries of the contiguous property ownership 
which is the subject of the notice if the subject property is outside an urban growth 
boundary and not within a farm or forest zone;

c. Within 750 feet of the exterior boundaries of the contiguous property ownership 
which is the subject of the notice if the subject property is within a farm or forest 
zone.

SECTION 6.3.150 EASEMENTS AND ACCESS:

A line adjustment shall have no affect on existing easements or access. Access shall not be 
eliminated through a property line adjustment process. If an access is potentially affected 
then an easement may be created for access to comply with this criterion.

SECTION 6.3.175 MAPPING AND FILING REQUIREMENTS:

1. Map and Monuments Required:

a. For any resulting lot or parcel ten acres or less, a survey map that complies with ORS 
209.250 shall be prepared;

b. The survey map shall show all structmes within ten (10) feet of the adjusted line;
c. The survey shall establish monuments to mark the adjusted line.

2. Approval and Filing Requirements:

a. Upon determination that the requirements of this section have been met, the 
Director shall advise the applicant in writing that the line adjustment is tentatively 
approved;

b. Within one year from the date of tentative approval, the applicant shall prepare and 
submit to the Director any map required by Section 6.2.800(4) and Section 6.2.800(5) 
if a survey is required. If no map is required, the applicant shall submit proof that 
the requirements of the tentative approval have been met. The Director shall 
indicate final approval by endorsement upon the map, if any, or if no map is 
required the Director shall advise the applicant in writing that final approval has 
been granted;

c. Once endorsed by the Director, the map shall then be submitted to the County 
Surveyor. When the map is filed, the County Surveyor shall indicate the filing 
information on the map;

d. A line adjustment shall be effective when the map is filed by the Coimty Surveyor 
and cm instrument (e.g. deed or covenant) is recorded with the County Clerk. If no 
map is required, then the line adjustment shall be effective when final approval is 
granted by the Director and an instrument is recorded with the County Clerk;

Property Line Adjustment Application 
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e. If a survey is required, the Deed shall be recorded and the Survey Map shall be filed 
simultaneously. The survey map, with the signature of the Coos County Planning 
Director shall be submitted to the County Surveyor along with the required filing 
fee. The survey map will be given a filing number which will be added to the 
Property Line Adjustment deed. The deed will then be recorded whereupon the 
recording number for said deed will be added to the face of the survey map. Said 
map will then be filed with the Coimty Surveyor, completing the process.

f. The property line adjustment deed must be submitted on the exact format found in 
Figure 1 below.

Property Line Adjustment Application 
Revised 2018 
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Figure 1 - PLA Deed (NOT TO BE RECORDED UNTIL AFTER APPLICATION IS APPROVED')

Send tax statements to: After recording return to:

PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED 

____________________________________ GRANTOR(s) conveys and warrants to

____________________________________ GRANTEE(s) the following described real property, situated in the
County of Coos, State of Oregon:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

Subject to and excepting:

The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying within the limits of 
roads, streets and highways.

Coos County real property Tax Account No.___________________________________ .

The consideration for this conveyance stated in terms of dollars is_

This is a property line adjustment deed. In compliance with ORS 92.190, the following information is furnished:

1. The names of the parties to this deed are as set forth above.

2. The description of the adjusted line is as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B”

3. The deed whereby Grantor acquired title to the transferred property is recorded in Microfilm Reel No. 
 of the Deed of Records of Coos County, Oregon.

4. The deed whereby Grantee acquired title to the property to which the transferred property is joined is
recorded in Microfilm Reel No.___________ of the Deed Records of Coos Coimty, Oregon.

5. The survey and monumentation, as required by ORS 92.060 and 209.250, were done by
_______________________ . His survey is filed with the County Surveyor under Coos County
Surveyor’s Records, Map No._____ .

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT 
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD 
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY 
APPROVED USES.

Page 1 of2
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DATED this . day of. 20

Name

STATE OF OREGON )
)ss.

County of Coos )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on.

by--------------------------------------------------^—

Name

20

Notary Public of Oregon 

My Commission expires:

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned grantee(s) hereby accept(s) this property line adjustment deed and signs this acceptance in 
accordance with ORS 92.190(4).

Name

STATE OF OREGON )
)ss.

County of Coos )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on. 

by____________________________________

Name

,20,

Notary Public of Oregon 

My Commission expires:

Page 2 of 2
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G. Authorization: All areas must be initialed by all applicant(s) prior to the Plaiming 
Department accepting any appUcation.

I hereby attest that I am authorized to make the application for a discretionary 
decision and the statements within this application are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. I affirm that this is a legally created tract, lot 
or parcel of land. I understand that I have the right to an attorney for 
verification as to the creation of the subject property. I understand that any 
action authorized by Coos County may be revoked if it is determined that the 
action was issued based upon false statements or misrepresentation.

Property 1

Property 2

Property 1

Property 2

FEES

The Coos County Board of Commissioners has adopted a schedule of fees and if 
the property owners understand they are subject to the fee. If a hearings officer 
is required to review this matter the property is responsible for actual cost of 
processing the application.

Property 1

Property 2

1 understand it is the function of the Planning Department to impartially review 
my application and to address all issues affecting it regardless of whether the 
issues promote or hinder the approval of my application. In the event a public 
hearing is required to consider my application, I agree I bear the burden of 
ppoof. I understand that approval is not guaranteed and the applicant(s) bear 

le burden of proof to demonstrate compliance with the applicable review 
criteria.

Property Line Adjustment Application 
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Property 1

Property 2

As applicant(s) I/we acknowledge that is in my/our desire to submit this 
application and staff has not encouraged or discouraged the submittal of this 
apphcation.

Property 1

Property 2

As the applicant(s) I/we acknowledge pursuant to Section 6.3.175(2), the 
property line adjustment deed must be recorded with the County Clerk within 
one year from the date of final approval from the Plarming Department.

\k ^
Applicant(s) Original Signature AppKtant(s) Original Signature

Date Date

Applicant(s) Original Signature Applicant(s) Original Signature

Date Date

Property Line Adjustment Application 
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G. Authorization: All areas must be initialed by all appbcant(s) prior to the Planning 
Department accepting any appUcation.

I hereby attest that I am authorized to make the application for a discretionary 
decision and the statements within this application are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. I affirm that this is a legally created tract, lot 
or parcel of land. I imderstand that I have the right to an attorney for 
verification as to the creation of the subject property. I imderstand that any 
action authorized by Coos County may be revoked if it is determined that the 
action was issued based upon false statements or misrepresentation.

Property 1

Property 2

Property 1

Property 2

FEES

The Coos County Board of Commissioners has adopted a schedule of fees and if 
the property owners understand they are subject to the fee. If a hearings officer 
is required to review this matter the property is responsible for actual cost of 
processing the application.

Property 1

Property 2

I understand it is the function of the Planning Department to impartially review 
my application and to address all issues affecting it regardless of whether the 
issues promote or hinder the approval of my application. In the event a public 
hearing is required to consider my application, I agree I bear the burden of 
proof, I understand that approval is not guaranteed and the applicant(s) bear 
the burden of proof to demonstrate compliance with the applicable review 
criteria.
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Property 1

Property 2

As applicant(s) I/we acknowledge that is in my/our desire to submit this 
application and staff has not encouraged or discouraged the submittal of this 
application.

^-c

roperty 1

Property 2

As the applicant(s) I/we acknowledge pursuant to Section 6.3.175(2), the 
property line adjustment deed must be recorded with the County Clerk within 
one year from the date of final approval from the Planning Department.

<Q/<^—
Applicaht(s) Original Signature

Date

Applicant(s) Original Signature

Date

Applicant 
%

Signature Applicant(s) Original Signature

Date Date

Property Line Adjustment Application 
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After Recording Return to;

D’Ancona & Pflaum LLC 
111 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 2800
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Attn: Allan J. Reich, Esq.

and Tax Statements to be Sent to:

Bally Bandon, L.L.C.
2450 N, Lakeview 
Chicago, Illinois 60614 
Attn: Michael L. Keiser

AFTER RECORDING 
return to key title 

To.

QUITCLAIM DEED

Philip M. Freidmaim and Michael L. Keiser, hereinafter called grantors, for the 
consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Bally 
Bandon, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company, hereinafter called grantee, and imto 
grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, all of the grantors’ right, title and interest in and to the 
following described real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated 
in the Cotmty of Coos and State of Oregon, to wit:

See attached Exhibit A incorporated herein by this reference.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, 
is $1.00. However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or 
value given or promised which is the whole consideration.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND 
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS 
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY 
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING 
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE THE 
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS 
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

661963.V1: 021165/002

COOS COUNTY, OREGON 
TERRI L. TURL CMC, COUNTY CLERK

TOTAL $46.00 05/07/2003
02:29:00PM

#2003-6279 
1 OF 5
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EXHIBIT "A"

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING NORTHERLY OF WHISKEY 
RUN ROAD:

1: The W1/2 of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 20., Township 27 South, 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon. Excepting therefrom the 
West 30 feet and the North 30 feet of said premises for the purpose of a roadway. Excepting 
therefrom mineral and mineral oil rights reserved in instrument recorded October 30,1945 in 
Book 158, Page 333, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16.1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

2: Government Lot 2, Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY
16.1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

3: The S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20. Township 27 South, 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon. Excepting therefrom mineral 
and mineral oils rights reserved in instrument recorded October 30,1945 in Book 158, Page 
333, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon. Together with a non-exclusive easement for the 
purpose of ingress and egress to the Seven Devils Road as set forth in instrument recorded 
April 17,1969 in Microfilm Reel Number 69-4-37847, Records of Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY
16.1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

4: The E 1/2 of the NW 1/4 and the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 27 South. 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon. Excepting therefrom mineral 
and mineral oil rights as reserved in instrument recorded October 30,1945 in Book 158, Page 
333, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING the S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, and the W1/2 
of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20. and the W1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NW 
1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20.

ALSO EXCEPTING for the purpose of a roadway a non-exclusive easement 60 feet wide, 
beginning at the East-West centerline of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section, and continuing 
along the North-South centerline of said NE 1/4 of Section 20 to the common line between 
Section 20 and Section 17, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, 
Coos County, Oregon.

COOS COUNTY. OREGON
TERRI L. TURL CMC. COUNTY CLERK

TOTAL $46.00 05/07/200302:29:00PM #2003-6279 
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EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16,1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

5: The W1/2 of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 lying North of Whiskey Run Road and the E 1/2 of the 
NW1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon. Except any portion conveyed to Coos County for road 
purposes.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16, 1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

6: That portion of the W1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 27 South, 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, lying North of the present 
Whiskey Run Road.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16,1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

7: The George Seith Donation Land Claim No. 37, embraced in portions of Sections 19,20,29 
and 30, in Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, 
Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16,1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

8: Government Lot 3 of Section 20 and that portion of Government Lot 1, Section 19, lying 
North of the North line of the SW1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, extended Westerly, all in 
Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16,1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

9: The SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20 and that portion of Government Lot 1 of Section 19 
lying South of the North line of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, extended Westerly, all 
in Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16, 1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

10: The W1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 27 South, 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16, 1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

COOS COUNTY. OREGON
TERRI L. TURL CMC. COUNTY CLERKTOTAL $46.00 05/07/2003

02:29:00PM #2003-6279 
4 OF 5
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11: The SW1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM TIMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TIMBER DEED RECORDED MAY 
16,1996 IN MICROFILM REEL NUMBER 96-05-0738, RECORDS OF COOS COUNTY, 
OREGON.

COOS COUNTY. OREGON
TERRI L. TURL CMC. COUNTY CLERKTOTAL $46.00 05/07/2003

02:29:00PM #2003-6279 5 OF 5



In Witness Whereof, the grantors have executed and sealed this instrument this 
day ofhfeebr2003.

Philip M. Friedmann

Michael L. Reiser

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

County of Cook
) ss. 
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 7 day of March, 2003 by 
Michael L. Reiser.

Notary Public for Illinois 
My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN G. THOMPSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois 

My Commission Expires August 26,2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

Coimty of Cook ) . .
^ 1

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the __ day of March, 2003 by Philip
M. Friedmann.

§ SEAL" §
I wiSRto ?• thompson hI Mv ^ y Pub^C'Sta,e of Illinois I?

Notary Public for Illinois ,
My Commission Expires; 7/t^C> / oV

661963.V1: 021165/002

COOS COUNTY. OREGON TOTAL $46.00TERRI L. TURL CMC. COUNTY CLERK 05/07/2003 #2003-627902:29:00PM 2 OF 5



0TICOR TITLE INSURANCE 92 lo 1012
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

JAMES F. DEATRERAGE, Trustee of SUMSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Pension Plan Trust as to 452 
and JAMES F. DEATRERAGE, Trustee of SUNSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Deferred Profit Sharing 
Plan Trust, as to 552 Cr*nlor■
conveys «nd wrrinu to LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Grantee, the followtnl described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein situated in 
COOS County, Ore|on, to wit; All that portion of lots 4 and 5, lying North of

Whiskey Run Creek, In Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon excepting therefrom a 40 foot road lying adjacent to and 
onthe North side of Whiskey Run Creek. ALSO excepting that certain parcel of land 
described to Coos County for right of way, recorded In Book 27S, Page 134, Deed Records 
of Coos County, Oregon.——
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT JN
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE n LE 
TOfflE PROreFTYfflOIXD OTKK WriTI^IE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OEPAHTMENTTO VERIFY APPROVED 
USES. THE SAID PROPERTY IS FREE FROM ENCUMBRANCES EXCEPT the said property Is free ftom
encumbrances except as shown on the sttached Exhibit tTAM

The Wue consideration for this tonveyance is S 85,000.00 

Dated Ihi of^ OCTOB^ 19 92

(Htre comply wiih the requiremenls of ORS 93.030)

pa# —Bay 0y»O *'

mes F. Deatherage, Trustee

State of Orejon, County of COOS Sute of Oregon. County of
ioresoitia iiutrnmeni was acknowledged before me this The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 

Jay of --------------------------------------------» 19____ by
President and 

. Sccrcuryof

. corporation.

Noi*^ Public Tor Os
My^mmisslon expfi

;gon
10^16-1994 Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires:

WARRANTY DEED

DEATHERAGE CKANIOR

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP cAsift

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be 
sent to the following address;
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
P.O. Box 932
Stockton, California 95201
Escrow No. 6-61-680 Tide No. 6-61-680

After recording return to:

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Attn: Fred Gassner 
P.O. Box 932
firnrVtnn. Callfnmln 95201

after RECORDING 
RETURN TO 

TieorTHalnturanM 
:3IN3fd-Bor''” 

Coos Bay, OR t . —>3

This Space Reserved for Recorder^ Use

RECORDING#
I, Mary Ann Wilson,
Coos County dark, certify 
the within Instrument 
was filed for record at
11122 ON 10/24/1992 

H. IRI6HT 
By _____________Deputy

# pages Fee % 3B.00

Ticor Phrm No. 137 Snuiloiy Warrjmy Deed 9/91



tiTICOR TITlE INSURANCC
EXHIBIT "A"

92 10 1012

1. 1992-93 taxes Which are a lien, but not yet payable.
Tax Aqct. Mo. 7628.00 Code 54.01

2. As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises herein described have been 
zoned or classified as forest lands. At any tine that said land Is 
disqualified for such use, the property will be subject to additional taxes 
or penalties and Interest pursuant to the provisions of ORS chapter 321,

3. Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and 
highways.

4. Any Bineral and mineral rights which are reserved.
5. Rights of the Public In and to that portion of said premises lying below 

the ordinary high water line of Whiskey Run Creek.
6. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof.

ToI Noel Katherine Ertel, et al
RecordedI February 21, 1966
Microfilm Reel Ho. 66-2-6481 
Records of Coos County, Oregon.
Fon Road

7. Easements, including the terms and provisions thereof, conveyed to Pacific 
Power & Light Company, recorded May 7, 1974, bearing Microfilm Reel No. 
74-5-99422, Records of Coos County, Oregon.

8. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof.
ToI Coos Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc.
RecordedI April 2, 1982
Microfilm Reel No. 82-2-0985 
'Records of Coos County, Oregon.
Fon Installation, operation and malntence of anchors and overhead
conductor

Tleor THl* Inturine* Comptny



AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Required on all documents
STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC
PO BOX 118 ^
COOS BAY. OR 97420

ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO:
If conveying or contracting to convey fee title to real property:
BALLY BANPON
2450 LAKEVIEW AVENUE
CHICAGO. IL 60614

RE-RECORD COVER SHEET - Please print or type information 
Any errors in this cover sheet DO NOT affect the transactions(s) contained in the instrument itself.

(Required if document does not meet first page recording requirements under ORS 205.234 or does not 
provide adequate space on the first page for the recording certificate)

RE-RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY. LLC 
TO CORRECT MAKE ADDITIONS AS REQUESTED BY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE (SEE EXHIBIT "A"') 
PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS MICROFILM # 2018-10376_____________________________

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)
(If two or more transactions, document(s) must be clearly labeled to record transaction in appropriate records)

1. PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED_____________________________________________________

2. ______________________________________________________________________________________
3. _
4.

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) of DIRECT party(s):
(i.e. DEEDS: Seller/Grantor - MORTGAGES: Borrower/Mortgagor-LIENS: Creditor/Plaintiff)

1. KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (GRANTOR)
2. @ CAROL GASSNER
3. PO BOX 125

4. BURSON.CA 95225-0125

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) of INDIRECT party(s):
(i.e. DEEDS: Buyer/Grantee - MORTGAGES: Lender/Mortgagee - LIENS: Debtor/Defendant)

1. BALLY BANPON. LLC (GRANTEE)

2. 2450 LAKEVIEW AVENUE

3. CHICAGQ^L 60614..
4. ___________

LIEN DOCUMENTS: Amount of lien $ N/A

If conveying or contracting to convey fee title to real property:

True and Actual Consideration Paid $ 24,000 Coos County, Oregon
$111.00

2019-05072
06/19/2019 11:43AP 

Pgs=i

00097491201900050720060069
Debbie Heller, CCC, Coos County Clerk



> - - .
coos COUNTY, OREGON 2018-10376 
$101.00 10/30/201811:51:01 AM

Pgs=4

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 
Bally Bandon, LLC 
2450 Lakeview Ave.
Chicago, Illinois 60614

■III
00086506201800103760040041 
DEBBIE HELLER, CCC, COOS COUNTY CLERK

SEND TAX STATEMENT TO: 
Bally Bandon, LLC 
2450 Lakeview Ave. 
Chicago, Illinois 60614

CONSIDERATION: $24,000

PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, GRANTOR is the owner of certain real property located in 
Section 20 of Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, 
Oregon, more particularly described in Statutory Warranty Deed 92-10-1012, Deed Records of 
Coos County, Oregon.

BALLY BANDON, LLC, GRANTEE is the owner of certain real property located in Section 20 
of Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, more 
particularly described in Quitclaim Deed 2003-6279, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregoru

THE GRANTOR AND GRANTEE SHARE A COMMON BOUNDARY THAT THEY WISH 
TO ADJUST. THE ADJUSTED LINE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Commencing at die northwest comer of Government Lot 5, Section 20, Township 27 South, 
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, thence South 00o14’22” East 
226.70 feet along the west line of said Lot 5 to the north line of the George Seith DLC No. 37; 
Thence along said north line South 89o24’02” East 321.02 feet to the northeast comer of said 
DLC No. 37 and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the adjusted line;
Thence along the adjusted line North 00°14’22” West 226.70 feet, more or less, to the north line 
of said Lot 5 and the end of the adjusted line.

THE GRANTOR CONVEYS TO THE GRANTEE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED 
PROPERTY:

Beginning at the northwest comer of Government Lot 5, Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 
14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, thence South 00°14’22” East 226.70 
feet along the west line of said Lot 5 to the north line of the George Seith DLC No. 37;
Thence along said north line South 89°24’02” East 321.02 feet to the northeast comer of said 
DLC No. 37;
Thence North 00°14’22” West 226.70 feet, more or less, to the north line of said Lot 5;
Thence along said North line North 89o24’02” West 321.02 feet to the point of beginning.

Property Line Adjustment Deed Page 1 of4

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF COOS
I hereby certify that instrument #2018-10376, 
recorded oij' iti/30/2018, consiking of 4 page(s), 
has bcen-Compared with.tjie Original,, and is a 
correct and whole transcript'as it-appears on record 
at the County Clerk's office in Coos;County, Orego
Debbie Heller, CCC, County Clerk 

■ ^
6/19/2019

Tamrpy Dafton - Chief Deputy* ►
C . P • ■ •. . . » * ■K- y

'r. '-t / r r,it Ci ' .v’ 
'. t *- O » , I vv



Containing 1.67 acres, more or less. Bearings and distances per CS26B73c Survey Records of the 
Coos County Surveyor.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE 
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN 
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD 
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE 
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED 
IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE 
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, 
AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 
195300,195.301 AND 195305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 
SECnONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, 
OREGON LAWS 2010.

GRANTOR

AlfrOT Mark Gassner, ^^eral Partner of KAB Limited Partnership 

GRANTOR

Carol Leitner Gassner, General Paftaer of KAB Limited Partnership

Philip M. Friedmann, Member Bally Bandon, LLC

\1a v -- -
Michael L. Keiser, Member Keiser Family Limited Partnership, LP, Member Bally Bandon, LLC

Property Line Adjustment Deed Page 2 of 4
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STATE OF

Scb/l (
COUNTYOF ckM. jflqgyaf^

On this I ^ day of _ to  ,2018

Personally appeared before me the above named Alfied Mark Gassner who being duly sworn did say: that he 
is a General Partner of KAB Limited Partnership; that he is authorized to execute the forgoing instrument on 
behalf of said Limited Partnership; and he acknowledged the forgoing instrument as the voluntary act and 
deed of said Limited Partnership,

Notary Public for the state o:

= JOHN FRANKUN DURHAM =
COMM. *2242333 z 

MjwnrpuBuc-CAUFomiA $ 
8AM JOAOWN COUNTY ^

~ UyConvn)nIi»ExDkaOVi2/2022 S

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On thisJlday of _ JO ,2018

Personally appeared before me the above named Carol Leitner Gassner who being duly sworn did say: that 
she is a General Partner of KAB Limited Partnership; that she is authorized to execute the forgoing 
instrument on behalf of said Limited Partnership; and she acknowledged the forgoing instrument as the 
voluntary act and deed of said Limited Partnership.

Notary Public for the state of

JOHN FRANKUN DURHAM - 
COMM. <2242333 Z

NonnmiBuc-CAuranM sS 
SAN JOAOUM COUNTY Z

s Mw Commiulon Expkn 0S/t2;2Q22 S
•miiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiii*

Property Line Adjustment Deed Page 3 of4



STATE OF

COUNTY OF G-OOkl

On this g^<oQ day of , 2018

Personally appeared before me the above named Michael L, Keiser who being duly sworn did say; that he 
is a Member of the Keiser Family Limited Partnership and Member of Bally Bandon, LLC; that he is 
authorized to execute the forgoing instrument on behalf of said Limited Partnership and Limited Liability 
Company; and he acknowledged the forgoing instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said Limited 
Partnership and Limited Liability Company.

Notary Public for the state of

Notary Public

OFHCIAL SEAL 
MARIANNE LAUGHLIN 

Notary Public - State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires 7/14/2021

STATE OF ifOo f S>

COUNTY OF

On this day of OQjttXbETC . 2018

Personally appeared before me the above named Philip M. Friedmann who being duly sworn did say: that 
he is a Member of Bally Bandon, LLC; that he is authorized to execute the forgoing instrument on behalf of 
said Limited Liability Company; and he acknowledged the forgoing instrument as the voluntary act and deed 
of said Limited Liability Company.

Notary Public for the state of ‘̂ ri-LlfOdl^ mi ifh

Notary Public
\M^i

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARIANNE LAUGHLIN 

Notary Public-State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires 7/14/2021

Property Line Adjustment Deed Page 4 of 4



EXHIBIT “A”

RE-RECORD COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

To Correct: The purpose of re-recording Property Line Adjustment Deed 2018-10376 is to make 
the following additions to the deed as requested by the Coos County Assessor’s Office.

• The Property Line Adjustment Deed failed to show the Tax Account numbers for the 
Grantor and Grantee parcels.

o The Grantor Parcel (Warranty Deed 92-10-1012) is Tax Account #762800 
o The Grantee Parcel (Quit Claim Deed 2003-6279) is Tax Account #762100

• The Deed Reference for the Grantee needs to specify to which parcel the land is being 
adjusted.

o The Grantor (Warranty Deed 92-10-1012) land is being adjusted to the Grantee 
parcel described under #1, #2, #3, #4, #8, and #9 in Exhibit “A” of Quit Claim 
Deed #2003-6279 (Tax Account #762100).



Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
Order No. 360619028525

M TICOR TITLE
Company of OreaonCompany of Oregon

300 W Anderson 
(541)269-5127

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCES REPORT WITH GENERAL INDEX LIENS
Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances

To ("Customer"): Stuntzner Engineering and Forestry, LLC 
PO Box 118 
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Customer Ref.: __________________________
Order No.:
Effective Date:
Charge:

360619028525
September 5, 2019 at 08:00 AM 
$250.00

The information contained in this report is furnished by Ticor Title Company of Oregon (the "Company") as a real 
property information service based on the records and indices maintained by the Company for the county identified 
below. THIS IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE OR A PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT FOR, OR COMMITMENT FOR, 
TITLE INSURANCE. No examination has been made of the title to the herein described property, other than as 
specifically set forth herein. Liability for any loss arising from errors and/or omissions is limited to the lesser of the 
charge or the actual loss, and the Company will have no greater liability by reason of this report. THIS REPORT 
IS SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY STATED BELOW, WHICH LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY ARE 
A PART OF THIS REPORT.

THIS REPORT INCLUDES MONETARY AND NON-MONETARY ENCUMBRANCES.

Part One - Ownership and Property Description 

Owner. The apparent vested owner of property ("the Property") as of the Effective Date is:

KAB Limited Partnership 

Premises. The Property is:

(a) Street Address:

88527 Whiskey Run Lane, Bandon, OR 97411

(b) Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)



Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
Order No. 360619028525

Part Two - Encumbrances

Encumbrances. As of the Effective Date, the Property appears subject to the followring monetary and 
non-monetary encumbrances of record, not necessarily listed in order of priority, including liens specific to the 
subject property and general index liens (liens that are not property specific but affect any real property of the 
named person in the same county):

EXCEPTIONS
1.

2.

3.

Property taxes in an undetermined amount, which are a lien but not yet payable, including any 
assessments collected with taxes to be levied for the fiscal year 2019-2020.

Easement(s) and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: 
Recording Date: 
Recording No:

Noel Katherine Ertel, et al 
February 21,1966 
66-2-6481

Easement(s) and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: 
Recording Date: 
Recording No:

Pacific Power Light Company
May?, 1974
74-5-99422

Easement(s) and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: 
Recording Date: 
Recording No:

Coos Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc
April 2,1982
82-2-0985

5. Any interest in any oil, gas and/or minerals, as disclosed by document

Recording Date: 
Recording No:

October 26, 1992 
92-10-1012

The present ownership or any other matters affecting said oil, gas and/or minerals are not shown herein.

6. Any rights incidental to the ownership and development of the mineral interest excepted or reserved in the 
document

Recording Date: 
Recording No:

October 26, 1992 
92-10-1012

7. Easement(s) and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

8.

Recording Date: 
Recording No:

February 18,1993 
93-02-0598

Easement(s) and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: 
Recording Date: 
Recording No:

Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc.
October 28, 1993
93-10-1211

9. Any adverse claim based on the assertion that any portion of the subject land has been removed from or 
brought within the subject land’s boundaries by the process of accretion or reliction or any change in the

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)



Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
Order No. 360619028525

location of Whiskey Run Creek.

10. Any adverse claim based on the assertion that any portion of the subject land has been created by 
artificial means or has accreted to such portions so created, or based on the provisions of ORS 274.905 
through 274.940.

11. Rights of the public, riparian owners and governmental bodies as to the use of the waters of Whiskey Run 
Creek and the natural flow thereof on and across that portion of the subject land lying below the high water 
line of said waterway.

12. Property taxes for the fiscal year shown below are paid in full.

Fiscal Year: 
Amount; 
Levy Code: 
Account No.: 
Map No.:

2018-2019
$3,454.96
5403
762800
27S1420-00-00500

Property taxes in an undetermined amount, which are a lien but not yet payable, including any 
assessments collected with taxes to be levied for the fiscal year 2019-2020.

13. Conveyance affecting said land are as follows:

Grantor: James F. Deatherage, Trustee of Sunshine Waterbeds, Inc., Pension Plan Trust as to
45% and James F. Deatherage, Trustee of Sunshine Waterbeds, Inc., Deferred Profit Sharing Plan 
Trust, as to 55%
Grantee: KAB Limited Partnership
Recording Date: October 26, 1992
Recording No: 92-10-1012

14. Please be advised that our search did not disclose any open Deeds of Trust of record. If you should have 
knowledge of any outstanding obligation, please contact the Title Department immediately for further 
review prior to closing.

End of Reported Information

There will be additional charges for additional information or copies. For questions or additional requests, contact:

John Beaver 
541-269-5127 

john.beaver@ticortitle.com

Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
300 W Anderson 

Coos Bay, OR 97420

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)

mailto:john.beaver@ticortitle.com


EXHIBIT ■’A"
Legal Description

Ali that portion of Lots 4 and 5, iying North of Whiskey Run Creek, in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 
West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM a 40 foot road lying adjacent 
to and on the North side of Whiskey Run Creek. ALSO EXCEPTING that certain parcel of land described to Coos 
County for right of way, recorded in Book 275, Page 134, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: That portion of property conveyed in Property Line Adjustment Deed recorded 
October 30, 2018, as Instrument Number 2018-10376, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon, and re-recorded 
June 19, 2019, as Instrument Number 2019-05072, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)



Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
Order No. 360619028525

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
"CUSTOMER" REFERS TO THE RECIPIENT OF THIS REPORT.

CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY AGREES AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT IS EXTREMELY DIFFICULT, IF NOT 
IMPOSSIBLE. TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF LOSS WHICH COULD ARISE FROM ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS IN, OR THE COMPANY’S NEGLIGENCE IN PRODUCING, THE REQUESTED REPORT, HEREIN 
"THE REPORT." CUSTOMER RECOGNIZES THAT THE FEE CHARGED IS NOMINAL IN RELATION TO THE 
POTENTIAL LIABILITY WHICH COULD ARISE FROM SUCH ERRORS OR OMISSIONS OR NEGLIGENCE. 
THEREFORE, CUSTOMER UNDERSTANDS THAT THE COMPANY IS NOT WILLING TO PROCEED IN THE 
PREPARATION AND ISSUANCE OF THE REPORT UNLESS THE COMPANY’S LIABILITY IS STRICTLY 
LIMITED. CUSTOMER AGREES WITH THE PROPRIETY OF SUCH LIMITATION AND AGREES TO BE 
BOUND BY ITS TERMS

THE LIMITATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS AND THE LIMITATIONS WILL SURVIVE THE CONTRACT:
j

ONLY MATTERS IDENTIFIED IN THIS REPORT AS THE SUBJECT OF THE REPORT ARE WITHIN ITS 
SCOPE. ALL OTHER MATTERS ARE OUTSIDE THE SCOPE OF THE REPORT.
CUSTOMER AGREES, AS PART OF THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE REPORT AND TO 
THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, TO LIMIT THE LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY, ITS 
LICENSORS, AGENTS, SUPPLIERS. RESELLERS, SERVICE PROVIDERS. CONTENT PROVIDERS AND ALL 
OTHER SUBSCRIBERS OR SUPPLIERS, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES. AND 
SUBCONTRACTORS FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LIABILITIES, CAUSES OF ACTION. LOSSES, COSTS, 
DAMAGES AND EXPENSES OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING ATTORNEY’S FEES, HOWEVER 
ALLEGED OR ARISING. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THOSE ARISING FROM BREACH OF 
CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE. THE COMPANY’S OWN FAULT AND/OR NEGLIGENCE, ERRORS. OMISSIONS. 
STRICT LIABILITY. BREACH OF WARRANTY, EQUITY. THE COMMON LAW, STATUTE OR ANY OTHER 
THEORY OF RECOVERY, OR FROM ANY PERSON’S USE, MISUSE, OR INABILITY TO USE THE REPORT 
OR ANY OF THE MATERIALS CONTAINED THEREIN OR PRODUCED, SO THAT THE TOTAL AGGREGATE 
LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY AND ITS AGENTS, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES, AND 
SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOT IN ANY EVENT EXCEED THE COMPANY’S TOTAL FEE FOR THE 
REPORT.
CUSTOMER AGREES THAT THE FOREGOING LIMITATION ON LIABILITY IS A TERM MATERIAL TO THE 
PRICE THE CUSTOMER IS PAYING, WHICH PRICE IS LOWER THAN WOULD OTHERWISE BE OFFERED 
TO THE CUSTOMER WITHOUT SAID TERM. CUSTOMER RECOGNIZES THAT THE COMPANY WOULD 
NOT ISSUE THE REPORT BUT FOR THIS CUSTOMER AGREEMENT, AS PART OF THE CONSIDERATION 
GIVEN FOR THE REPORT, TO THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND THAT ANY SUCH 
LIABILITY IS CONDITIONED AND PREDICATED UPON THE FULL AND TIMELY PAYMENT OF THE 
COMPANY’S INVOICE FOR THE REPORT.
THE REPORT IS LIMITED IN SCOPE AND IS NOT AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE, TITLE OPINION. PRELIMINARY 
TITLE REPORT, TITLE REPORT, COMMITMENT TO ISSUE TITLE INSURANCE, OR A TITLE POLICY, AND 
SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS SUCH. THE REPORT DOES NOT PROVIDE OR OFFER ANY TITLE 
INSURANCE, LIABILITY COVERAGE OR ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COVERAGE. THE REPORT IS NOT TO 
BE RELIED UPON AS A REPRESENTATION OF THE STATUS OF TITLE TO THE PROPERTY. THE 
COMPANY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE REPORT’S ACCURACY, DISCLAIMS ANY 
WARRANTY AS TO THE REPORT. ASSUMES NO DUTIES TO CUSTOMER. DOES NOT INTEND FOR 
CUSTOMER TO RELY ON THE REPORT, AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OCCURRING BY 
REASON OF RELIANCE ON THE REPORT OR OTHERWISE.

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)



Ticor Title Company of Oregon 
Order No. 360619028525

IF CUSTOMER (A) HAS OR WILL HAVE AN INSURABLE INTEREST IN THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY, 
(B) DOES NOT WISH TO LIMIT LIABILITY AS STATED HEREIN AND (C) DESIRES THAT ADDITIONAL 
LIABILITY BE ASSUMED BY THE COMPANY, THEN CUSTOMER MAY REQUEST AND PURCHASE A POLICY 
OF TITLE INSURANCE, A BINDER, OR A COMMITMENT TO ISSUE A POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE. NO 
ASSURANCE IS GIVEN AS TO THE INSURABILITY OF THE TITLE OR STATUS OF TITLE. CUSTOMER 
EXPRESSLY AGREES AND ACKNOWLEDGES IT HAS AN INDEPENDENT DUTY TO ENSURE AND/OR 
RESEARCH THE ACCURACY OF ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE COMPANY OR ANY PRODUCT 
OR SERVICE PURCHASED.
NO THIRD PARTY IS PERMITTED TO USE OR RELY UPON THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE 
REPORT, AND NO LIABILITY TO ANY THIRD PARTY IS UNDERTAKEN BY THE COMPANY.

CUSTOMER AGREES THAT, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, IN NO EVENT WILL THE 
COMPANY, ITS LICENSORS, AGENTS, SUPPLIERS, RESELLERS, SERVICE PROVIDERS, CONTENT 
PROVIDERS, AND ALL OTHER SUBSCRIBERS OR SUPPLIERS, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES 
AND SUBCONTRACTORS BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, 
EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, OR LOSS OF PROFITS, REVENUE, INCOME, SAVINGS, DATA, 
BUSINESS, OPPORTUNITY, OR GOODWILL, PAIN AND SUFFERING, EMOTIONAL DISTRESS, 
NON-OPERATION OR INCREASED EXPENSE OF OPERATION, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION OR DELAY, 
COST OF CAPITAL, OR COST OF REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS OR SERVICES, REGARDLESS OF 
WHETHER SUCH LIABILITY IS BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, THE 
COMPANY’S OWN FAULT AND/OR NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, BREACH OF WARRANTIES, FAILURE 
OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE, OR OTHERWISE AND WHETHER CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE, ERRORS, 
OMISSIONS, STRICT LIABILITY, BREACH OF CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY, THE COMPANY’S 
OWN FAULT AND/OR NEGLIGENCE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE WHATSOEVER, AND EVEN IF THE COMPANY 
HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE LIKELIHOOD OF SUCH DAMAGES OR KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN OF 
THE POSSIBILITY FOR SUCH DAMAGES.

END OF THE LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

Informational Report of Ownership and Monetary and Non-Monetary Encumbrances
(Ver. 20161024)
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This map/plat is being furnished as an aid in locating the 
herein described Land in relation to adjoining streets, 
natural boundaries and other land, and is not a survey 
of the land depicted. Except to the extent a policy of 
title insurance is expressly modified by endorsement, 
if any, the Company does not insure dimensions, distances, 
locations of easements, acreage or other matters shown thereon.

\ LOT 1 V

Map not reflecting the
^ Property Line Adjustment

Deed

NW COR NE COR -
GEORG SEITI
DLC no. 37

57 14 20D

LOT 4

SEE MAP 27 14 29
SEE MAP 27 14 29AA
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STATUTORV WARRANTY DEED '

JAMES F. DEATHERAGE, Trustee of SUNSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Tension Flan Trust as to 45Z 
and JAMES F. DEATHERAGE, Trustee of SUNSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Deferred Profit Sharing 
Plan Trust, as to 5SZ Gr,nu,r•
eonveyi end »r»rr»nu to LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CnnlM, the followin| dcKribed rc«l property free of encumbrancci except u tpedTiceUy Kt forth. herein iitiuted in 
■COOS County, Orcfon, to wit: AU that portion of iota 4 and 5, lying North of

Whiskey Run Creek, in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon excepting therefrom a 40 foot road lying adjacent to and 
onthe North side of Whiskey Run Creek. ALSO excepting that certain parcel of land 
described to Coos County for right of way, recorded In Book 27S, Page 134, Deed Records 
of Coos County, Oregon.——
Tute INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE 
LAND USE LAWANDREgSatI^ B^4 SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING ramLE 
TO TOE PROPEf^OuS^OC WTOTIffi APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTOENTTO VERIFY APPROVED 
USES. TOE SAID PROPERTY IS FREE FROM ENCUMBRANCES EXCEPT the said property Is free from 
encumbrances except as shown on the attached Exhibit MAM

The irue considention for Ihii conveyance is S 85,000.00 

Dated thi OCTOBER 1992

(HCreeomply with the requiremenls of ORS 93.0M)

nee F. Deatherage, Trustee

COOSState of Oreyon, County of 
.The (oregoing initruntenl was acknowledged before me this

jSSi.'iayof._____Ottaisr.
lames Deatherage. Trustee,

State of Oregon, County of

. President and 

. Secretary of
________  a

corporation.
I the corporauon.

r Public f
6-1994 Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

WARRANTY DEED

DEATHERAGE
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Until n change is requested, til tax statements shall be 
sent to the following address:
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
P.0, Box 932
Stockton, California 95201
E»row NO. 6-61-680 Title No. 6-61-680

CKAMOa
CRAVTCr

After recording return to:

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Attn: Fred Gassner 
P.O. Box 932
srprVt-nn, California . 95201

after RECORDING 
RETURN TO 

TtoorTMnlnsumflcn 
J3IK3fd-Dor''-- 

Coos Bey, OR E. .-j3

This Space Reserved for Recorder', Use

RECORDING# ♦ZIOIOIS 
I, Mary Ann Wilson,
Coos County Clerk, certify 
the within instrument 
was filed lor record at
11122 OH 10/26/1992 

H. SRIOHT 
By___________________ Deputy
#pages Fee $ 38.00

Tkor Form No. 137 Siatuiory Wamnly Deed 9/92

c^Oi7



92 10 1012PTICOR TITU iNSURANCC
EXHIBIT "A"

1. 1992-93 taxes which are a lien, but not yet payable
Tax Acct. Ho. 7628.00 Code 54.01
As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises herein described have been 
zoned or classified as forest lands. At any tine that said land is 
disqualified for such use, the property will be subject to additional taxes 
or penalties and interest pursuant to the provisions of ORS chapter 321,
Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and 
highways.
Any mineral and mineral rights which are reserved.
Rights of the Public in and to that portion of said premises lying below 
the ordinary high water line of Whiskey Run Creek.
Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof. 
To I Noel Katherine Ertel, et al
Recorded, February 21, 1966
Microfilm Reel Mo. 66-2-6481 
Records of Coos County, Oregon.
For, Road
Easements, including the terms and provisions thereof, conveyed to Pacific 
Power & bight Company, recorded May 7, 1974, bearing Microfilm Reel Ho. 
74-5-99422, Records of Coos County, Oregon
Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof.
To, Coos Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc
Recorded, April 2, 1982
Microfilm Reel Ho. 82-2-0985 
Records of Coos County, Oregon 
For, Installation, operation and malntcnce of anchors and overhead
conductor

Tlcor Title Insurance Company
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■V.. '■•'•. EASEMENT ' ; C ■

v ' ; . : KNOW AEI> MEN BY tEESE PRESENTS,^^ati^d^ilGlA-PACIFiC s .; 

CbEPORATION, a Georgia corporation, hereinafter xeferrtd to as 

: "Graator11; in conElderatidn of &o s\un of $100. 00 to It paid by NOEL 

KATHERINE Ep.TEL: DONAliD STUART MAC IlONAUD; AEBERT E*' , : ■

MERCHANT: JAMES A^. EITTEe' and BEANCBE EITTIE, husband and ,

.-wife, all hereinafter referred to as "Grtotee8"i ?does hereby grant tmto ;;

: such'Gtantees, their aticceseorB and assigns, an easement .60 feet in '
h ■ : a road overwidth for the construction, 

atid across a portion of Lot S in Section 20,- To\vnship 27 South, Range 

14 West, W. M., corameucing at the northwest comer of such Lot,5 and 

extending thence in a general southeasterly direction to hn intersection 

with the Whiskey Run County Road at a point on said road approximately'

576 feet, running along the road, from the east line of said'Lot 5, along 

the course generally depicted on the sketch attached hereto.marked ,fExhi-

bit A" and by reference incorporated in and made a part hereof,

■ -Excepting AND RESERVING, however, unto Grantor, its suc­

cessors and assies, the right and privilege to Cross and recross such .

■ right"of way at any point or points and to- enter into and upon such right of. 

'Way at any point or points and use the road to be constructed thereon inso* 

far as the same lies within Lot'5, above desdribed. , •

Grantees, by acceptance hereof, covenant and agree for themselves, 

their heirs and assigns, that they wills

X, Clear up and.dispose of any debris created in con-

. ■ . structing the road above referred to.- i

2. Indemnify and save Grantor, its successors and 

assigns; harmilcss from the claims and demands of pny third

^ Page 1 - EASEMENT ^ . ... :■
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Vhlb affixed this •jCr^ day.of iknuairyi 1966., '

GEOUGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION
• ’v-.j' _■ ■• ■}’. « .'.•

7; 3y_2__
; ■. . 7§| ^

'■ •' '.'-v •. t .■ iff \' • ,•
..f? ■;

■: - ■;

Vic^PresJdent- ,

• ./ ■ seccSecretaire ' : .

r'

Page 2 - EASEMENT .

-, -.■ . '.-iP'i <' i

?=>' .

J, , ■ ‘^1? .
: parties whomsoever for injury to person or property arising . <

^ v i ' ■ ' ilJd ' '
^ \ ■ o ■. . V

. out of aonetructioni malntcnance or use of the road above re.--. ...-r .■
’ •> O.*’ ' •• ' . •• •'• •' ........... •••■.■ • -'O • ' ir'. .j', 't:" i •/.' V..*; ■ ‘ ^ V ....

iexred to by Grantees, ..their he ir s or as signs, and .againet any - 

lien claims of any kind orinature whatsoevenvhich niay be . ' , '

asserted by any thirb parties whomsoever arising but Of con* . . '
."'.'a-’. •’ ’ ’<-t '■ •' ^ ‘}\ - ‘ ■ -s','-.'-'.' . ■: i_^ .\" .. f-:

’ : ' structibnbr maintenance oi suchroadii : ; • ■■■;■■.
‘V- •• '■ ' ' V.'* V... tV5' \ ,v ■■:} ’•:i •• T ' : —’

- The Hght of wayhere^n graated'to-GrimteBB shall be and remain

■ J'.’ .ih fun force and feffect so: loilgf.&^^ranteeBi,.their heirs'aadas?i:gw< 'keep[^.; ..i
Si ' \ .

■ attd peifbrm each ahcl all of the cbv&bshtB-ahd a.|;)teerOentS'h&t'ei>i .tfOST^ >

tained to be kept End performed by themi ' . ■ .r \ '

■ ... The easement herein granted is solely as .a .means, of access-to and ; v

egress frefm the.folloWing^d.es'crlbed^ rSalpropertiee.in'TownBhip.-27.South,

: „ Range 14 West, W. M. 5

■1 Abts 1 ahd Z tmd that^art of i,ot8 l and 4 lying wost o£.the 0 .v ■ ' .
I . ■ east:line of Xibt.Z extended northerly end south of the middle 

fork of Two Mile'CreeAin Section 17j I,ot i: In Section ,19:
Lot 3 in'the SWj Of-NWj, Section 20. .' vv ' i

pir WiThfESS ^ITHBREOF,. Graiitor has caUsed thiSBe 'preBehts to be'.

J?

.-.A'’ • *!*
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m

;lS?i"ii,1.,vS,

V. . .- .i . ■; 'V-.'.-'-r'—-w- .. . ..,l i . 11 ..1 . 1 p.. . i»ii
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STA.TE OF OREGON ;) 

.ComtCof Mviltnoinah

:: V,,' ?*, this. iC. ■ tdav of January. 1966,; before jne the xmderftigned:
VC',,' -J-'i :■■'..i,■.•. r

Kotary public jit and fqr said covmty and state, DerOonaUy appeared

liamed, :apd acJinowledged tp xne that aach carporatjoti ex:ecuted the'with.'
v'lr '.V''-.V 'I '■'•V I;?;;

w instrument ilursuant‘to.'ita bylaws or a reaPlutiPh of lts board bfj - V : 
Erectors,' , . ' - '

Witness my hand and plficial seal,

fc in andofor Said County and

My commission erpires’

Page. S' f‘ EASEMENT
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. TRUSTEES' iPEED . '

, ALICE FITZPATRICK, JOHN A. FITZPATRICK and KATHLEEN ROSENCRRNTZ, 
■the sole heirs at law and clevlsees of J. K. FITZPATRICK, TRUSTEE, 
-deceased ("Grantors^), hereby! convey to PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT 
Company, a Maine corporation {"Grantee"), the real property 

^ situated in Coos County, State of Oregon, mote particularly des- 
■ cribed in the Bchedule jnarJced Exhibit A attached hereto and by 
tols reference made a part hereof. . *

. The true and actual consideration for this transfer is No 
Ppllars ($0.00)f this deed beinggiven in full discharge.and 
satisfaction pf a trust pursuant to which .said J, K. Fitspatribjc, 
deceased, held title to said real property on behalf of the Grantee.

until a Change is requested, tax statements shall be sent 
to Grantee at the Public Service Building, Portland, Oregon 97204 ,

!(;Dated tHis day of , 1974.

r. Pitzr rick

. STATE OF OREGON 
> County of CfidS

I.'.'. '' .y "0
: : ^- I’eysonallV appeared the above named ALICE FITZPATRICK and

' ' foregoing'instrument to be -her voluntary act ,
-i-h.-V '■

f)/- iS7«
act and

L ■ '■ - -‘’Eefore-mej ;

V . ’ vt/ i I '... •(SEAtr .i.-'

TRUSTEES ’c.DEED

: Hy cod
flic fpr Oregon.
pion e^irest /fz

'.t:

V'V

!?Af

'Av

■. j/: .fv ..!.’ ... . SPkTCMe ■
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, ; . STATE OP OREGON : 
Covmty of Cfics -r~ ld74

■ . , Personally appeared the'above-named JOEN A. FITZPATRICK
-and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary

■■■ Jagt and deed; '! . :i'.
< .........................................' ■• ■>.l;Pefore me; ..

^ ■ r
■ ' ••'»''*■ e ' -

' ■: ■ .^ J. !.(fe^) My comdisfion
---- Oregon-.
expires» '^/s/ry^

’.state of OREGON 
County of. CV1^-^ ___ 1974

Personally appeared the above named KATHLEEN ROSENCRANTZ 
; and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary 

,■' act and deed. ■ ': ■
' Before me:

.* *r I t> u v* “

;; V
Nbtary—Tebiic fcfc Oregon-> .
My. commission expires i

\ ’:v' ■ TimstEES*; (Ptge 2)
. '• '. ■ ■ 1 ■ ■. ,■ ■ '■" r

a

I



iSf

*-f»*n

74 5^

II.

~ EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL A. The W%..of NE% of BEi of Wi'of Eectira 2°.
■£...»» TI Meet of the Willamette MetMlan, Coos County, Wegqn, EXCEPTING 

' IHEREPRCM the West 30 feet and the North 30 .feet of ,saW premises for 
the purpose of e roadway. ^

parcel B: The S% of NEi of SEl of SW}; of Section .17. Towshlp 27JouA, 
tiSirT? west of the Willamette Meridian, CooS County, Oregon, EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM the Westerly 30 feet reseryed for a roadway.: .

PARCEL C: The W% of 8E% of SEt of SWi of Section 17, Township 27_^tt. 
RanieTA West of the Willamette Meridian, COos Coonty, Oregon, EXCECTING. 
TEEEEFRM the Southerly 60 feet and the Westerly 30 feet reserved for a 

■ roadway.

KH% Of SWt of SEk and N% of SWtj.of SWt of SE* of Section 20. Township ^ ,
, 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

III. Lot 2, Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

IV. 6% of HWV«f HEt of KWt of Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West 
of the Willamette Meridian,.Coos County, Oregon.

V. E% of KWV; and NW4; of KEt of Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 Meet 
of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING S| o£ KWt of HEt of KWk of Section 20, W% of NEt ofOTt of 
WM% Of Section 20, and the M% of NM% of NMt of NEt of Section 20, (con 
tainlng 15 acres)

ALSO EXCEPTING for the purpose of a roadway a non-exclusive Msement si^y 
^t (60) wide beginning at the East-West centerline o£.th®,®i: 
of Section 20, end continuing along the North-South centerline ofsald HE%

•J of NWk of section 20 to the common line between Section 20 and Section 17, 
lot^hlp■ 27 South, Range 14 West, MlUanette Meridian, coos County, Oregon.

TOGETHER MUH, for the purpose of a roadway, non-exclusive e^raent slx^_ 
feet (60) wide beginning at the Eaet-West centerline of .o£, -of section,20,. and continuing alo^^the North-South ccnterltac of Sri
of IWk of Section 20 to the oowmon line between Section ?0 and .Section Ia, 
ToXhlp 27 south. Range 14 West of the wniSmette Merl<llen,iCoos Xoun^ _ 
Oregon;^thence East along the Southerly 60 feet of Mention 17, said township 
and range, to the Seven Devils County Road.

VI. The W% of the KEi; Of the'SEi lying north of the Whiskey Run Road and the
. . £% of the KW% of the SEk Of Sectloh 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West,
.: Willamette Meridian; EXCEPT

1. portion conveyed^io Coos County for road purposes,hy_Deed '
'■2- recorded Seeorber 7, I959yin Book i27Sepagc 137, Med Records;

. 2; ail Coal, gas, oil, minerals end mineral rights conveyed to,.
a; i. 'Gault by deed recorded July 10, 1929 in Book 108, page 

r- : 265, Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon,



- vr

m

i

74 5- 9M25

tamiBiT I'A'1

VII.

VIII,

IX.

XI.

XII.

xui.

Shit portion of the W% of Wi of SEi of Section 20, Tovmthlp 27 South, 
Rtage 14 Vest of the Willamette Meridian,' Coos County,.Oregon, lying ' 
Vorthof the present Whiskey Run Road.

That portion of the HWi of's^ of Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 
,14 Weet of the Willamette Meridian, Cops County,’ Oregon, lying South and 
West of Whiskey Run County Road, Coos County, Oregon.

Tbe ^Orge Selh Donation Land Claim Mo. 37, embracing portions of Sections 
19* 20, 29 and 30 In Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette 
Meridian, containing 159 acres, more or less. . ’

The HWi of KEijc of Section 29, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the ■ 
Willamette Meridian, Coos county, Oregon, ' <

^vemmrat Lot 2 and-the SWi of HEij of Section 29, Township 27 South,
Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, EXCEPT, 
th*t P®rt heretofore sold to Finley S> Younce and Dora L. Younce, husband 
and wife, by deed recorded September 25, 1947 In Book 173, Page 389, Deed 
Records of Coos Coim^y^ Qregcbt described es follows! Beginning at a 
point 200 feet ytst of the southeast comer, of the BV\ of HEi Of said 
Section 29; thence 220 feet Horth; thence 200 feet West; thence 220 feet 
South; thence 200 feet East to the point of beginning.

pe ^ of the EWk of the SE% and S% of the EWV; of the swl; of the SEi of 
Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian. 
Coos County, Oregon

^0: Beginning at the northwest comer of the SE% of the SE4; of Section 
Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos 

County, Oregon; thence East along the Mprth boundary of said SBt of the 
SE% 330 feet; more or less, to the northwest corner of the H. M. COllver 
et ox parcel, recorded March 2, 1967 hearing Microfilm Reel Mo. 16121, 
Records of CoOs County, Oregon; thence South along the West boundary of 
said collver parcel 1320 feet to the South boundary of the.SEi of the 
SE%; thence West 330 feet to the southwest comer; thence North 1320 
feet; more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCTL 1;; Government lot 2 and tfaat portion of Government Lot 3 lying 
Westerly of the Northerly extension of the East line of Government lot 
La^ f?lng fou5h of a ltne 'th‘t ls 400 ieet southerly of (when measured 

riEht “8l5!^„to ,t5‘e Berth line of Government lot 3, all in section 
17, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos 
County, Ore^n;

together with an easesumt for road purposes 60 feet In width along the 
Rast boundary of the following deaerlbed parcela:

PARCEL ,21 ■ Government Lot -1 of Section 17} Government lot 3 of Section 20 
??d tw5t*£0r^^ I,et J-i Section 19, lying North of the North
.line Of the SWi of NW4 of Section 20, extended Westerly all in,-Town ship 27 
South, Range 14 West of,the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon,.ind

-2-
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XIV.

exhibit "A"

S^*SS?5Ei^Tt#'£ot W fW ««»-. »•»•..;
A pen>etual casement for the purpose of cons true tine and 

descr 1W e«rf^w ut}'llty> W*168 and pipes, vhlch easement is
■ of An easement across the northeast corner

of SW^ of Section 20, Township 27 South, RaMe l4 West of

■ the,Terfe3£ of 'dilch Is the ilertbeast comer of said tWi- Df swV not- pendicler of jAich Is 60 feet In length. mS ttrtwf . Idfe^f wSchPem 
equal In length along the Horth and East sides of said mk of EW%i and

PAftCEL 5; An easement 60 feet In width for the construction, oneratloo
^ TomsM^27 Bn eh10?'1 OV6f and across a portion of Lot Section 

27 Bouth*- ^86 14 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos
and^SteSlnrri,C?,"e?Cin8 “t northwest comer of the said Lot S 
metlof^?eh6t-^h^f “ 8ener*1 sootheaaterly direction to an Inter- 

ee?*01! Whiskey Run County Road at a point on said road appmx- 
toamiy 575 feet, running along the road, from the East line of said Lot
^Ith If TrSe ge?erany dePlcted dn the sketch marked EahlblJ,
^-l-64Ri yS f eJenCr £nce»^P<>r«ted le eud made a part of Ins^eM No. 
66-2-6481, Records of Cooa County, Oregon; *

1 0f Seoti°“:n; Government Lot 3 of Section 
M ®pd 5h t pd'd100 of Government Lot 1, Section 19, lylna North of th#. 
North line of the SW% of NVfc of Section 20* extended Westerly all in T^ship 27 south, Ium8e 14 West of the waismeS^MeSSuSyiooes11Comty.

g^;seX%os rt^0oi^fNOrait^ntc-rttS“ 

^iS^‘sfa4tS4srniB £dr .‘T Tuw*“ w'“d ««•••
^R.CEL 4; A perpetual casement for the purpose of constructing and
d^sSdn.VfS?^fl?£^ lineS ana S™s»|n“ls
os An easement across the northeast comer
^e WilS6tL^prid1SeCtitm 20’ ToWiehlp 27 8otltt> Eange 14 West of 
^?e "ill®ii6tte Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, described as a tri«ncl« 
tte vertex of which’ Is the northeast corner^f sald mi of sWl^f 
perpendicular of which Is 60 feet in length, and the two aides*of which 
^e equal In length altmg the North and, East sides of said NW% of SWIt; '

feet In vldeh fot the construction, operation 
md-malntenanCE o£ a road over and .across a portion of Lot 5, Section 20 

Pc^6<>cf: Weat o£ the WlllLette Keriwen,'co^ ^^ty!
^8,“ the northwest corner of said Lot 5 and eateidLg^^ 

^“-v£a.ma S‘^t1i,60jtheaSte?ly dlteetlon to an interstctlott with the 
Whiskey Run County Road, at a point on said road approltimately 575 feet

»3“

m

S,::.rv

iM
FCviii^
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runnlns along the ro«ul, from the East line d£ Mid lot 5,'^long .tbe 
^sAenerluy depict^ on the sketch marked A^^ich Is hy ,
reference Incorporated In and made a part of Instruct Ko. 66-2-6481, 
Records of Coos County, Oregon; -

PARCEL 3t The swk of NWi of Section 20 end that portion Covert 
Lot 1 of Section 19 lying Sooth of the North line of the 
Section .20, extended Westerly, all m Township 27 South, Range 14 West 
of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregonj

■together with easements for road purposes over and across the following 
depcrlt)ed ^rcels: .

PARCEL 4: A perpetual easement for the purpose q£ coostructing Md 
maintaining a roSway and utility lines and pipes, which Msment ^ 
described ss follows, to-witi An easement aeroSs_ the nott^®4“^^0^er 
of the KWi of SWfc of Section 20, Township i^South, togel4 West of 
the Killamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, descried as “ “1^2le, 
the vertex of which is the northeast comer of . said NWt of the _
perpendicular of which is 60 feet in length, and the_two al^8 of ^ch 

. are cgual in length along the North and East sides of said IWi of SWi,
' and

PARCEL S: An easement6d feet in width for the.constmctlou. operetton 
: and maintenance of a road over and ecross e portion of 5, Section 

20, Township 27 South, Range. 14 West of the wlllai,,et‘e 
tounty, Oregon, commencing at 'the northwest comer of the said Lot 5 and 
extending thence in a general southeasterly direction to an intersection 
with the Whiskey Run Comty Road at a point on said road approxtotcly 
575 feet, running elong the road, from the East ®alf al°"E
the course generally depicted on the sketch marked Exhibit A ^loh ls by 
reference Incorporated in and made a part of Instrument Ho. 66-2-6481, 
Records of Coos County, Oregon!

W% of HWi; of HWi: of NEi of- Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West 
of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

Lot .l, Section 29, Township 27 South, Range 14: West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon,
All that portion of Lats.,4 and S lylug South of mskey ^Xraek. ln
Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 Vest of the Willamette Meridian, 
Coos County, Oregon,

The ^ of HEij 6f Section 20, Township 27 South, tong_e_ 14 West of the
Willamette Meridian. 74 Si 994

■ tlr . SUtfi oi Oregon -rs
County or Coo& j . >•;
I bereby certUy thtt tne within

'7
•f-5

iwoewsRo et

Coo8( : -4-

and recorded |n Hook o( Rewrdi ■..... -

SrSld Cpq^y. ■, [■' i
;WlTNEsS'siy kand iiad Seal.of 'Counlj 
afflied-tt*. J :j ’ ■... .'. .pay, iVdfjWeCi Coos CoyntyeClnk 
.Hy. —

■ • ^ , pepuly
Return to w-

: Pee .

I*' i.
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■ ■■■ ■"', ■ HXGH^ OF' WAY feASEMEWT

T^f :AGRE®M,Ef,!r'# made 40(3 ente’ecd. Into this day
o4 Yt^»IUlX/l4>> » 1982) by and between REX TIMBER INC.,
an Oregon co9pprati«?n, 9i}0 S.W, Stb AVenne., Portland, Oregon . 
97204, heceihaftet referred to as "Rex*, and coos-CURRV 
ELECTIRC COOPERATIVE, INC., a Cooperative corporation', P.O. Box 
460, Cogull'ie, Oregon, hereinafter referred to as "Coos Curry 
Electrio".

. A. Rex owns a. parcel of land located In Section 20,
Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willainettc Meridian.

B. Coos Curry Eleotlrc wishes to Install and nalntalh three 
(3) anchors and an overhead conductor crossing on Rex lands.

NOW, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree as 
follows r

Page 1 - RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

i. Rex grants to Cgos-Curry Electric the right, subject to 
all encumbrances of record to install operate and maintain 
three (3) anchors and an overhead conductor crossing In the 
locations shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this 
reference made a part thereof on the following Rex landst



y-'f *•■•’• •'■• ' ■ '.■■• ’ .■a-^/vV:;:"' :' V.: ; --V'«n i^7'. V' . ;-r:|

,-;r? •::; ■;v; ■ /()986::■ r:

A ;piRrcel of land situated Ih Section 20» TowrtBh’l'|p"ij"’
V v.' ■ South, Range 14 West of the Wlllotnette Meri^lanj ; -inot e ■

speplfically described as alt that, pottlbn o£ Lots 'A-y■■■' 
snd 5 lylnp Koctt of Whiskey Riin Crceti Excepting 

, \ therefrom a 40 foot road lying adjacent to and on-the
North side of Hhlskey Run ^.Creek.

2t Cbos-Cutty Electric shall, remove- ani3’ trim trees and 
brush to the extent necessary to keep them clear of the 
electric line pr system ana to cut douh from time to time all 
deadj wcak> leaning Or dangerous; trees that are tail enough to 
strike the wire in falling.'

Ip WITNESS WHEREOF, parties hereto have exec" is
agreement in duplicate on the day and the. year tirs>. .hove 

' written*

BEFORE ME: sen timber INC.

tlL
ilU„]flot^ry Publid for the ' 

of 0l:e^Son> County
.i^^fjy>&fuy;ssiDn expireSjd^Sl

..0 Wl■HtST . t ...
= aS. ■___ k VV-'Sr?

By_
Its

W.PUOt-'/^o
ME: COOS CORRY EEECTRIC 

COOFERATIVE, INC.

Notary 'public for the
State -of Oregon,County 
Of Coe>«. .
Mu commission expires g-J2-as 

>»•***.: ”* Its-f.
............. <5-*• . ^I 'I

OF 2 iUCJft* OP WAV EASEMENT
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g TICOR TITl£ INSURANCE 92 10 1012
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

JAMES F. DEATBERAGE, Trustee of SUHSHIKE WATERBEDS, INC., Tension Flan Trust as to 45Z 
and JAMES F. DEATHERACE, Trustee of SUNSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Deferred Profit Sharlngor> 
Plan Trust, as to S5Z
conveys and warrants to LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Granite, the followina described real property free of encumbrances except as spedTieaUy Kt forth _ herein lituai^ in 
COOS County, Oiepon, to wit: All that portion of lots 4 and 5, lying North of

Whiskey Run Creek, in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Wlllaoette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon excepting therefrom a 40 foot road lying adjacent to and 
on the Notch aide of Whiskey Run Creek. ALSO excepting that certain parcel of land 
described to Coos County for right of way, recorded in Book 275, Page 134, Deed Records 
of Coos County, Oregon.------- :
THIS tNSTRtlMEMT WILL NOTALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT 'N V'OLATION OFA^CABLE 
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,THE P^OTNA^IBRJWO I^ETTI^ 
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OEPARTOENTTO V»IFY APPROVED 
L'SES. THE SAID PROPERTY IS FREE FROM ENCUMBRANCES EXCEPT the said property Is free from
encumbrances except as shown on the attached Exhibit "A"

The true consideration for this conveyance is 185,000.00 

Dated thi of^ OCTOBER 19 92

(Here comply with the reQuiremenls of ORS 93.030)

nes F. Deatherage, Trustee

State of Oregon. County of ------- C00S-.------—-------------
1 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

Janes,

Sute of Oregon, County of

Say of

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me this
10 q7 s1*' ■•I'nawwwiViaa---------- . 19-----by

President and 
. Sccrcuryof

. corporation.

NoUM Public for O]
My^mmisiion exp

:gon 
'res: 10 6-1994 Noury Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

WARRANTY DEED

DEATHERAGE oxaviar
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP orastse

Until a change is requested, all lax slaiemenls shall be 
sent to the following address;
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
P.O. Box 932
Stockton, California 95201
Escrow No. 6-61-680 Title No. 6-61-680

After recot-ding rettirit to:

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Attn: Fred Gassner 
P.O. Box 932

aptbirecoroinq
RETURN TO 

TIoasTMalnsumea 
131 HStd-Oo'

Coos Bay,CRt. —.3

This Space Reserved for Recorder’s Use

RECORDING#
I, Mary Ann Wilson,
Coos County Clerk, certify 
the within instrument 
was filed lor record at

ON 10/26/1992 
lltIGHT

fpages Fee $
.Deputy 

28.00

TL'or Poem No. 137 Sliiutoiy Winxnty Deed 9/92



# TICOR TtTL£ iNSURANCC
EXHIBIT "A"

92 10 1012

1. 1992-93 taxes which are a lien, but not yet payable.
Tax Acct. Ho. 7628.00 Code 54.01

2. As disclosed by the tax tolls, the prenises herein described have been 
zoned or classified as forest lands. At any tine that said land Is 
disqualified for such use, the property will be subject to additional taxes 
or penalties and Interest pursuant to the provisions of ORS chapter 321.

3. Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and 
highways.

4. Any Blneral and alneral rights which are reserved.
5. Rights of the Public in and to that porUon of said premises lying below 

the ordinary high water line of Hhiskey Run Creek.
G. Easement, Including the terms and provisions thereof,

To I Hoel Katherine Ertel, et al
Recorded, February 21, 1966
Hleroflln Reel Ho. 66-2-6481 
Records of Coos County, Oregon.
For, Road

7. Basements, including the terms and provisions thereof, conveyed to Pacific 
Power & Light Company, recorded May 7, 1974, bearing Microfilm Reel No. 
74-5-99422, Records of Coos County, Oregon.

8. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof.
To,. ■ Coos Curry Electric cooperative, Inc.
Recorded, April 2, 1982
Microfilm Reel No. 82-2-0985
Records of Coos County, Oregon. ,
Pori Installation, operation and maintence of anchors and overhead
conductor

TIcorTHW Iniunne* Company



v^:;;;y

12. ofVJUVER cr WCTO' TO OBJECT 

fORECT MwcE®i»r E?N!5EMrarp 93 93 0598
herein calle-J the Grentora

Tax Lot 5DD

, , WREST «WCE®?r

(Property Owrtr^a jSSaeT.......................—
are the «wnors of real property dssertoed as fpUcv.-o;

Microform Reel } -3lzio-lDj2^
TWt^hlp .p^T S. • Range M. W.W.M,. Section,

fOreat practlc&e iwtwigermr.t easervint as foU<R«? property, a perpetual non-exclusit

of Oils oasanent tliat ttei^vor|e3cr^^S<^OM^ *19 ifff a‘iV;r^iedga by grantir
county, Oregon, end may 70 !.i':Uh,t.T5 in,a fowst 1« C«
oneratlora ■ m adjacent ^larda ’ 1Je!!ultir,3 froT1 ccnrferclal fores
trrber. disposal ^ elash uwlu'^e management end larvesting c
naintenancIfIS read conetructief J
accordance vlth Federal tn?^tate lLr Sdtfyfi^ft m,rana9ar,!Snt ac;ti,vitle3 conducted J
necessarily produce rolse dimf «rTv^vA s/a^ managiirtent activities Ordinarily eu*Grantors' croi'rty^r' conditions, vhich my conflict yw?(
ccoTon law rights to cbiect to i50^K,s6s< Grantors hereby waive al
activities legally conducted on ad-acant ft0,v’,^il'9ent forest nanagemcrgrantors' pr^rty for r^ls-"c^y <^ ff '^ noy conflict with grantor*' use e
County for U‘nefit of'‘^e'adjaeStt ^^rty{U2^rsh’^/v?iVe faser®,Jt to Coc

ooa^ a, SioSCllS. 1'I*Ct ‘

23 SS S(fgrTOS

IN VCTOESS WERBDP, the Grantors have executed this easement on

i:V/;

'•»;■; j 
] '■::■■ ■. \
i . • , ' -■-

y^irn 
•:•■■'• .1

STATE OP dfssm- y A) ^ '
OOUWIY

Personally appeared the ehove named
and____
their vol

.^(Titleholder's otgnatux^ y - 1 
p&rtu:te:>cL

(Tltleholder’s signature) 7:j’7

—^

marHwh^bon'es
r^JWpmVJBUMAUTOBNW
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY||T WMWCTOTgyTara t iw3

and aCKncwledged the above easement to be

■-------------------

Notary M>iic for Oregon
IV comnission expires- fr/4^c

a,e b‘nefit wrQ' m”

CCC6 OCW.Ty 
BOARD OP OObC SSI ONERS

By

I, Mary Ann Wilson. 
JoosCoi^ Coos County Clertt certify

(,. • '■ ! the within Instnjtnenl
''I / j I y. was filed for record at

■ v| ^ ^ 12i00 ON 02/10/19P3
.Vv,1 By "• g»BHT________ Deputy

•frf #pages Fee $ 13.00

WILLIAM P. GRTLE 
Planning Director

37 m

PTCWW»*?T*p'9i

i 'I’V’-S'" '-1 **' - -A-. T'iv/' ,'

'.?« v-Tr,.:. .t;. ; ■ r- '. ■ •-. ■



W«rkOrfcrMfc_A?7?_

Pp»ct f»»eiv»d fgriMrttal MBNl)

93 10 1311

RIGHT-OF-WAV EASEMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ilut we the undcnleflcd, for ■ good end vatuiHe conUdenttoa, receipt thereof 
•dowwtedged, do hereby grwt uno COOS-CURRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC, t cooperetive mrporatloo whoeepoc 
offiee MdrtM k P.O.B. 1268, Port Orford, Oregon, end to lit tUccettort or utlgxu, the righl to enter Ofon the lend of the 
endrrtknfd. ikuXed in the CoonlY of mnn . Stiie of Oreioci. »i detcribed in the ofTicui CoiinlY Recofdi mi

UunautSo.___________________ .belae located la Township 27 South, Renae 14 We«t. Section 20 .
•ad nore ptiticuUrly dcacribed u fbUowi; ----
All that portion of Lots 4 and 5, lying North of Whiskey Run Creek, in 
section 20, Toirnship 27 South, Range 14 West of the Willanette Meridian 
Coos County, Oregon, excepting therefrom a 40 foot road lying adjacent 
to and on the North side of Whiskey Run Creek. Also excepting that 
certain parcel of land described to Coos County for right of way, 
recorded in Book 275, Page 134. Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.
(‘n-i4-ze> tl^oo^

and to coonroct, reomunict, operate and naiauln on the above described land and/or upon ail itreeis, roads or highway* 
ahoidag said land, an electric transmission or iCstribntion Cne or system.

|~~] OVERHEAD SYSTEM:

63 UNDBaOaOUND SYSTEM:

To nmott $nd trim lites $ai Sima witUa TO (ccl oT tfctuir DtiUlias aad In loaon aS dead; «cm,
Icaataf aad otter dantcioiit uca bcyoe< IkM eisaacc wUca ai« tUI caoaia to mta Uw hdaOM la bail*. 
Aka, u nsiiifc lau ao Ctaot te mwnm te eoanmcioa aiiate 10 iM cC Ite awo «r aqr fOk.
To Know aad ufaa tma aatf bnak witkia to (HI or alwtrie bcOMia aad 10 laaritelkal BO Unenue,
b>oadaUaa.rad«,iimgraBdtteateteooaitmeHdovaflteiicBitlai. Abo, ao r«Ka fcxawd dOHr dual 
5 r«t bon Ite caaiutiat oT Ite (actliiy.

O’*™ ** toas. HCHHon A aartiM teas aot 4h feaga or nnenoa ayoa lUi ritki-of-»aY Out attack H or iattrfeH *ui aami
letteaiiantfcaBillHtevloltlc Ite danawptwdkote or Ite tteatiinaataetioaerBtaNricaalpacufcal Safety &de. Pvnter, Ite aadetskned cohomI
eay am OBBoacr Ite abOtedcanMIaadt Bad Itet said bad, an riaa aad------------------------------------- ' ^ ------
tea InenalagfHioaa; I riaa aad (Star cT aa canoahnaat aad teat atetaociKr cteitcici; eanf* tkeaa laid ay

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the nnderrigned have set their hands this day of
OWNER SIGNAIVRECS):

■

state OF OREgeN (
/iSKrJ

Coudye^.

BE rr REMEMBERED on thk of .
19^^ IfcrioBally appeared the within named 

- ^ .• and acknowtedged to
me that y^be .—^ eucuted the foregoing freely and voluntarily.

’ . >

Notary

My Commilrion Espires:—/aa/-rCraig R. BraUer
COMM. #987fS3 C

-v
7 Vt^rr-tyri.js'■ ‘KS

Oooa OBRy Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O, Boa 1268, Port Orford, OR 9746$

■si \vr.;ri«i
^ICBSs (NOTARY SEAL)

County Lite! - DO NOT WHTTE IN THIS STACK

REIas* 93101211MaryArinY _ . 
iooi County Oortt, certify 
Its within ktglrument 
VS8 filed for record Rt

4:01 ON tO/28/1993 
py_ J‘ U1L60W Darxdv
'pegM Fes f 13.00



ggl TICOR TITLE INSURANCE 92 10 1012

, Deferred Profit Sharing Cnmor,

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
JANES F. DEATBERAGE, Trustee of SUNSHINE WATERBEDS, INC., Pension Plan Trust as to 451 
and JAKES F. DEATHERACE, Trustee of SUNSHINE HATERBEDS, INC 
Plan Trust, as to 55Z 
conveys and wirranu to KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Cnnire. the foUowin| described real properly free of encumbrances except as tpeciflcaUy set forth herein Situated in 
COOS County, Oixion. w wit: All that portion of hots 4 and 5. lying North of

Uhiskey Run Creek, in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 14 West of the Vlllamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon excepting therefron a 40 foot road lying adjacent to and 
onthe North aide of Whiskey Run Creek. ALSO excepting that certain parcel of land 
described to Coos County for right of way, recorded In Book 275, Page 134, Deed Records 
of Coos County, Oregon.”—-
Tine iKieSsM dlifmt WII J Nrtr allow USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE 
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,THE PERSON ACQIBRJW I^E WIU 
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMEOTTO VERIFY APPROVED 
USES. THE SAID PROPERTY is FREE FROM encumbrances EXCEPT the said property is free from
encumbrances except as shown on the attached Exhibit "A1*

The ifue ccnildeniion for ihU-eonveyance Is S85>000e00 

Dated ihi OCTOBER 19 92

(Here comply with the requiremenli of ORS 93.030)

ne& F. Deatherage, Trustee

C00SState of Oregon, County of 
: Tlie (oregoinr instrument sms acknowledged before me Ibis

,.52i.a«y of October--------- ---------- , I9-9Z
■'laines Deatherage, Trustee------------------

Sute of Oregon, County of ----------------- -------------------------
The foregoiog instrument «s acknowledged before me this

____ , 19_____by
____ President and
____ : Secreuiiy of
____________  a

. corporation.

Nota^ public for Oj
My^mmission cxpi

:gon 
fres: 10 6-1994 Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires:

WARRANTY DEED

DEATHERAGE ckAvioa
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ctavtcs

Until a change is reiiuestcd, all lax ilaiements shall be 
sent to the following address:
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
P.O. Box 932
Stockton, California 95201
Escrow No. 6-61-680 Title Mo. 6-61-680

After recording return to:

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Attn: Fred Gassner 
P.O. Box 932
sr-nrlcton. CaUfnrnla----- 95?fll

after RECORDING 
RETURN TO 

TtarTHabsurviea 
IStKBrd.Oo'’'"' 

Coos Bay, CRT. —»3

This Space Reserved for Recorder's Use

RECORDING#
I, Mary Ann Wilson,
Coos County Clerk, certify 
the within IrKtrument 
was filed for record at

OM 10/26/1992 
■BIGHT

Fee %
.Deputy 

30.00

Tk'or Form No. 137 Slilutory Warranty Deed 9/92



0 TICOR TITIC INSURANCE
EXHIBIT "A"

92 10 1012

1. 1992-93 taxes vhlch are a lien, but not yet payable.
Tax Acet. Mo. 7628.00 Code 54.01

2. As disclosed by the tax tolls, the premises herein described have been 
zoned or classified as forest lands. At any time that said land is 
disqualified for such use, the property will be subject to additional taxes 
or penalties and interest pursuant to the provisions of 6RS chapter 321.

3. Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and 
highways. .

4. Any mineral and mineral rights which are reserved.
5. Rights of the Public in and to that porUon of said premises lying below 

the ordinary high water line of Hhlskey Run Creek.
6. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,

To I Hoel Katherine Ertel, et al
Recorded, February 21, 1966
Hlcrofilm Reel Mo. 66-2-6481 
Records of Coos County, Oregon.
For, Road

7. Basements, Including the terms and provisions thereof, conveyed to Pacific 
Power & Light Company, recorded Hay 7, 1974, bearing Microfilm Reel Bo. 
74-5-99422, Records of Coos County, Oregon.

8. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof.
To, Coos Curry Electric cooperative, Inc.
Recorded, April 2, 1982
Microfilm Reel Ho. 82-2-0985
Records of CooS County, Oregon. . . jFor, Installation, operation and maintence of anchors and overhead
conductor

TIcor Title Ineunnee Compiny



coos County Assessor's Summary Report 

Real Property Assessment Report
FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2019 

NOT OFFICIAL VALUE
Account #
Map#
Code-Tax#

762800
27S14200000500
5403-762800

Legal Descr See Record

Mailing Name KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Agent
In Care Of 
Mailing Address

@ GASSNER, CAROL
PO BOX 125
BURSON, CA 95225-0125

Prop Class
RMV Class

401 MA
401 06

SA
27

September 4,201912:06:10 pm

Tax Status ASSESSABLE
Acct Status ACTIVE
Subtype NORMAL

Deed Reference #

Sales Date/Price 
Appraiser

1993-104304 (SOURCE ID(T): 
92-10-1012)
10-01-1992 / $85,000.00

NH
RRL

Unit
13995-1

Situs Address(s) Situs City
ID# 88527 WHISKEY RUN LN BANDON

Code Area RMV MAV
Value Summary
AV RMV Exception CPR %

5403 Land 439,110 Land 0
Impr. 333,300 Impr. 0

Code Area Total 772,410 345,280 345,280 0

Grand Total 772.410 345.280 345.280 0

Code
Area ID# RFPD Ex

Plan
Zone Value Source

Land Breakdown
TD% LS Size Land Class LUC

Trended
RMV

5403 —30 0 F Market 111. A 1.00 HS 003
5403 20 Q F Market 111 A 16.00 MV 003
5403 40 0 F Market 111 A 4.00 MV 003

Grand Total 21.00

Code
Area

Yr
ID# Built

Stat
Class Description

Improvement Breakdown Total
TD% Sq.FL ExV. MSAcct#

Trended
RMV

5403 1 1993 152 One story with basement-Class 5 111 2,376 333,300

Grand Total 2,376 333,300

Code
Area Type

Exemptions/Special Assessments/Potentlal Liability

NOTATION(S):
■ FIRE PATROL ADDED 2014

AFFIDAVIT #20303 - #762890 COMBINED INTO #762800 RURAL FIRE/FIRE PATROL SPLIT CODE CONSOLIDATION
■ SIZE CHANGE ADDED 2019

8/20/19 PLA w/1.67 acres to TL100. Now21.00 acres bare land w/residence. MJS
5403

FIRE PATROL:
■ FIRE PATROL SURCHARGE Amount 47.50 Year
■ FIRE PATROL TIMBER Amount 32.20 Acres 20 Year

2019
2019

Appr Maint: 2019-SIZE CHANGE

Page 1 of 1



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT 

coos COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 
COOS COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 
(541) 396-7725

4-Sep-2019

KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
@ GASSNER, CAROL 
POBOX 125
BURSON, CA 95225-0125

Tax Account # 762800
Account Status A
Roll Type Real
Situs Address 88527 WHISKEY RUN LN BANDON, OR 97411

Lender Name 
Loan Number 
Property ID 
Interest To

5403
Sep 15,2019

'ax Summary
Tax
Year

Tax
Type

Total
Due

Current
Due

Interest Discount
Due Available

Original
Due

Due
Date

2018 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,454.96 Nov 15,2018
2017 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,364.64 Nov 15,2017
2016 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,254.71 Nov 15,2016
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,188.55 Nov 15,2015
2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,178.38 Nov 15,2014
2013 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408.01 Nov 15,2013
2012 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $389.84 Nov 15,2012
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $382.20 Nov 15,2011
2010 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.92 Nov 15,2010
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.40 Nov 15,2009
2008 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $386.66 Nov 15,2008
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $340.15 Nov 15,2007
2006 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $333.04 Nov 15,2006
2005 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $331.81 Nov 15,2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $338.47 Nov 15,2004
2003 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $326.32 Nov 15,2003

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,413.06

TAX NOTATION...
NOTATION CODE DATE ADDED DESCRIPTION

SPLIT CODE 4-Jun-2014 AFFIDAVIT #20303 - #762890 COMBINED INTO #762800 RURAL FIRE/FIRE PATROL SPLIT CODE 
CONSOLIDATION



coos COUNTY ASSESSOR 
REAL PROPERTY ACCOUNT NAMES

9/4/2019 12:06:12 PM

Account # 762800
Map 27S1420-00-00500
Owner KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

@ GASSNER, CAROL 
PO BOX 125
BURSON, CA 95225-0125

Name
Type
OWNER

Name
KAB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ownership
Type
OWNER

Own
Pet
100.00
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